
Share subnet with other user
Help Needed

Dear community,

I have a node that is advertising a subnet. I can access it without any problem, but the user I shared the node with
can't. Is there a special configuration I need to set? Or is not possible to do that?

Thanks in advance.
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On their site: "Shared machines do not advertise subnets to the tailnets they're shared into, while inviting
external users into your tailnet will give them access to subnet routers."

caolle • 1y ago

Not possible.

Sharing strips , and  information from the recipient tailnet. A shared node is
visible only to the individual recipient user—it is not visible to the recipient user’s entire tailnet.

Source: 

ACL tags, groups subnet

https://tailscale.com/kb/1084/sharing
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1 Reply

-mickomoo- • 7mo ago

1 Reply
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Hey, sorry to necro this thread and bother you but  in a topic I just created. I
read the sharing page but was a bit confused because in the "Sharing and Access Control Lists" section it
reads:

When a user accepts a share, the user can make outbound requests to the shared machine,
which will adhere to any  defined in the tailnet that owns the shared machine.

Does that mean that we can still enforce ALCs on nodes or shared machines when sharing them
individually, or does a user still need to be part of the entire tailnet to see advertised routes?

someone shared your reply

ACLs

DallasBelt OP • 1y ago

1 Reply

6 more replies

What about adding the same machine to another TS account? The thing is that previously I used my
Wireguard server to acces the cameras and devices in my office, but my new ISP is behind CGNAT and I
lost access to my VPN. With Tailscale I'm able to see the subnet of the cameras, but I need that in my
wife's cell phone. Sorry for the ignorance, I'm just starting to use Tailscale and reading the docs I couldn't
understand exactly the use cases of sharing a node.
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